OP \$215.00 786621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Cornell Acquisition Corporation		04/17/2007	CORPORATION: OREGON		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarity, a division of Planar Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	1195 NW Compton Drive				
City:	Beaverton				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97006				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78662195	SYNELEC			
Serial Number:	78080921	COOLSIGN			
Serial Number:	76424283	VIDEOBANNER			
Serial Number:	76262424	SIGNSUITE			
Serial Number:	76262419	AP LCD ADVANCED PERFORMANCE			
Serial Number:	75795847	COOLSIGN			
Serial Number:	75161761	SIGNPOST			
Serial Number:	75118172	CLARITY VISUAL SYSTEMS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.294.9584

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com, tjhanson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0793

900100403

	900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11429-24				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Motley				
Signature:	/John C. Motley/				
Date:	02/29/2008				
Total Attachments: 3					

source=Articles of Amendment - Cornell to Clarity, a Division of Planar#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Cornell to Clarity, a Division of Planar#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Cornell to Clarity, a Division of Planar#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0794



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 369613-99

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 06/30/2007

AW SERVICES, INC. ATER WYNNE LLP 222 SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97201

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Document

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 04/17/2007

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

CLARITY, A DIVISION OF PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

Registered Agent

AW SERVICES, INC. ATER WYNNE LLP 222 SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97201

SALPOO ACK 04/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0795



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Check the appropriate box below:

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

NONPROFIT CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

APR 1 7 2007

REGISTRY NUMBER: 369613-99

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

						SECRETARY OF STATE							
We	must release	se this informati	tion to all partie		2.490, the information					ic recoi	rd.	Fo	r office use only
Pl€	ease Type or	or Print Legibly i	in Black Ink.					_	_	_			
1)	1) Name of Corporation Prior to Amendment: Cornell Acquisition Corporation												
2)	2) STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) AND SET FORTH THE ARTICLE(S) AS IT IS AMENDED TO READ. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)												
	See Exp	hibit A atta	chea nerei	.0									
	*please	note the c	ompany na	ame chang	ge will be used		the c	compa	ny as	one f	ull name		
3)	THE AMEN	NDMENT WAS A	ADOPTED ON:	4/10/07							· 		
	(If more than	ı one amendmer	nt was adopted,	identify the date	te of adoption of each	amer	ndment.	}					
	Bu	USINESS/PROF	ESSIONAL CO	PROPORATION (ONLY				Non	PROFIT	CORPORATIO	ONLY	
4)		E APPROPRIAT	-		1	5)	CHE	CK THE A	\ PPROP	RIATE	STATEMENT		
ſ		nolder action wa as as follows:	as required to	adopt the am	nendment(s). The		Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators.						
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of voles cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST			Membersh ollows:	hip appr	oval wa	as required. T	he membershi	ip vote was as
	Common	1,000	1,000	1,000	0		en	iass(es) ntilled vote	Numb memi entitled	bers	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
_	The am				amendment(s).								
	The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.									-			
	EXECUTION Signature	•		Pr	rinted Name	1				Title			
	<u>Ma</u>	(Ker	<u>4</u>	<u> </u>	Gerald Perkel					Pres	sident		
7)	CONTACT	NAME (To resolv	ve questions wit	th this filing.)						FEES			
	Brenda A	Ayers								Į.	ed Processing Fee		Only
		PHONE NUMBER	R (Include area	code.)						Confirm	nation Copy (Options)	onal) \$6	·
	503-226	5-1191			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Please NOTE:	make check payal	ble to "Corporati	ion Division."
										Fees may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expiration date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.			

113 (Rev. 3/04)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0796

EXHIBIT A

First Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Cornell Acquisition Corporation

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Cornell Acquisition Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

Article I.

The name of the corporation is Clarity, a division of Planar Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation").

TRADEMARK53-0001 REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 02/29/2008